

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5134/2012

SHIVARAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALARAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16619-16622 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar , Adv

Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.5134/2012

Final chance is granted for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.16619-16622/2012

It appears from the office report that respondent Nos.1, 2 and 16 have expired, as reflected from the service report forwarded by the Trial Court.

Necessary steps for substitution to be taken accordingly.

Item No.33

-2-

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos.6 and 10.

A reminder to be issued to the District Court.

List again on 4.1.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd