

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16619-16622/2012

PUTHUKATTIL SIVARAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AYOTH RAMADASAN & ORS. ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to rectify the errors which were pointed out on the last date also in respect of the defective application for substitution filed in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 16 as well as in respect of respondent no.6 (complete detailed address of the District Court to be given). The ld. Counsel has undertaken to rectify omissions within two weeks. Granted.

Registry to prepare a detailed specific report indicating status/position of each of the remaining respondents so as to facilitate this Court to pass further necessary orders.

List again on 1.4.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |