

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5134/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/11/2011 in FAO No. 14/2003 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SHIVARAMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALARAMAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 16619-16622/2012  
(With appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.  
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv.

R.5-12,14-18,30-31, Mr. Jaimon andrew, Adv.  
24,33 in SLP Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
5134/12 Mr. K.P. Rajagopal, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16619-16622/2012  
Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps to effect service on respondent no.6 within a week hence, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed as against the said respondent.

After service is effected, list the matters some time in the second week of November, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Naveen Kumar  
Date: 2014.08.22  
16:49:32 IST  
Reason:

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER