

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5134/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2011 in FAO No. 14/2003 passed by the High court of kerala at ernakulam)

SHIVARAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALARAMAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16619-16622/2012 (XI -A)

Date : 06-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. K.P. Rajagopalan, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master