

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5134/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2011
in FAO No.14/2003 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SHIVARAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALARAMAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No.16619-16622/2012 (XI -A)

Date : 04-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.Rajeev, Adv.
Mr.Shinoj K.Narayanan, Adv.
Mr.Bijo Mathew Joy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms.Jemtiben AO, Adv.
Mr.A.Raghunath, Adv.Mr.Jaimon Andrews, Adv.
Mr.Mukund P. Unni, Adv.
Mr.Naresh Kumar, Adv.Mr.K.P.Rajagopalan, Adv.
Mr.A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list these matters after six weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar