

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5134/2012

SHIVARAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALARAMAN (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only application for substitution in SLP (C) Nos. 16619-16622 of 2012 is to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 17.08.2018.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16619-16622/2012 (XI-A)

(and

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 141489/2017)

Date : 17-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Bijo Mathew Joy, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA for substitution in respect of respondent no.14 in SLP(C) NO.16620/2012 and respondent no.1 in SLP(C) NO.16621/2012 is allowed. Issue notices to the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 14 and 1.

List again on 9.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
17.08.2018

hj